
2020-2021 Southern Illinois University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-16   Conf: 5-13   Home: 6-7   Away: 2-8   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 Silvey, Makenzie 23-21 732 31.8 136-330 .412 38-118 .322 27-32 .844 21 90 111 4.8 38 0 64 47 4 21 337 14.7
25 Brockmeyer, Abby 12-11 330 27.5 63-134 .470 7-18 .389 39-65 .600 31 69 100 8.3 26 0 16 27 12 13 172 14.3
20 Walker, Gabby 24-17 450 18.8 95-179 .531 0-2 .000 60-109 .550 47 49 96 4.0 77 4 37 41 4 18 250 10.4
21 McCallister, Payton 25-21 744 29.8 68-212 .321 41-134 .306 23-31 .742 18 49 67 2.7 63 2 61 32 0 37 200 8.0
33 Pudlowski, Rachel 22-8 409 18.6 53-119 .445 6-15 .400 34-44 .773 27 50 77 3.5 57 0 32 46 6 20 146 6.6
00 Love, Quierra 25-13 579 23.2 49-126 .389 24-72 .333 15-18 .833 16 33 49 2.0 38 0 43 34 0 26 137 5.5
05 Link, Caitlin 25-17 706 28.2 44-128 .344 22-79 .278 14-25 .560 18 67 85 3.4 39 0 56 47 2 24 124 5.0
24 Katcher, Adrianna 24-16 578 24.1 40-103 .388 2-16 .125 4-13 .308 37 73 110 4.6 20 0 33 21 13 17 86 3.6
22 Potter, Allea 20-1 192 9.6 14-41 .341 10-29 .345 0-0 .000 5 10 15 0.8 20 0 9 9 0 2 38 1.9
23 Douvier, Janell 12-0 88 7.3 4-16 .250 0-4 .000 3-4 .750 2 20 22 1.8 19 0 6 3 1 1 11 0.9
35 Keita, Awa 4-0 21 5.3 1-7 .143 0-0 .000 0-3 .000 4 8 12 3.0 3 0 2 3 0 1 2 0.5
14 Kokkines, Frankie 6-0 20 3.3 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 2-4 .500 1 1 2 0.3 1 0 0 4 0 1 2 0.3
03 Prochaska, Sydney 7-0 36 5.1 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.1 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0.0
45 Thompson, Jeniah 2-0 5 2.5 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
Total 25 4890 195.6 567-1403 .404 150-490 .306 221-348 .635 283 554 837 33.5 402 6 360 342 42 181 1505 60.20
Opponents 4885 195.4 593-1290 .460 138-383 .360 289-397 .728 201 616 817 32.7 390 9 321 349 82 180 1613 64.52

Team Statistics SIU OPP
SCORING 1505 1613
    Points Per Game 60.2 64.5
    Scoring Margin -4.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 567-1403 593-1290
    Field Goal Pct .404 .460
3 POINT FG-ATT 150-490 138-383
    3PT FG Pct .306 .360
    3PT Made Per Game 6.0 5.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 221-348 289-397
    FT Pct .635 .728
    FT Made Per Game 8.8 11.6
REBOUNDS 837 817
    Rebounds Per Game 33.5 32.7
    Rebounds Margin 0.8 –
ASSISTS 360 321
    Assists Per Game 14.4 12.8
TURNOVERS 342 349
    Turnovers Per Game 13.7 14.0
    Turnovers Margin 0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.9
STEALS 181 180
    Steals Per Game 7.2 7.2
BLOCKS 42 82
    Blocks Per Game 1.7 3.3
ATTENDANCE 50 3,432
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-4 10-343
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Southern Ill. 391 370 344 379 21 1505
Opponents 416 383 412 375 14 1613

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/25/20 EASTERN MICH. L 52-65 0
12/12/20 AUSTIN PEAY W 72-54 0
12/13/20 SOUTHEAST MO. ST. W 67-51 0
12/17/20 KANSAS CITY W 79-68 0
12/20/20 at Missouri L 43-79 1,757

* 01/01/21 EVANSVILLE W 59-41 0
* 01/02/21 EVANSVILLE W 69-51 0
* 01/08/21 at Bradley L 55-77 0
* 01/09/21 at Bradley L 68-80 0
* 01/27/21 at Missouri St. L 44-61 1,001
* 01/30/21 at Loyola Chicago L 46-53 0
* 01/31/21 at Loyola Chicago L 46-55 0
* 02/05/21 ILLINOIS ST. L 50-57 0
* 02/06/21 ILLINOIS ST. W 43-41 0
* 02/11/21 at Drake L 70-74 246
* 02/12/21 at Drake L 54-83 298
* 02/19/21 at Indiana St. W 84-69 65
* 02/20/21 at Indiana St. W 76-52 65
* 02/24/21 MISSOURI ST. L 55-67 50
* 02/27/21 VALPARAISO L 64-75 0
* 02/28/21 VALPARAISO L 63-70 0
* 03/05/21 UNI L 56-67 0
* 03/06/21 UNI L 41-64 0

03/11/21 vs Indiana St. W 90-89 0
03/12/21 vs Missouri St. L 59-70 0

* = Conference game



2020-2021 Southern Illinois University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 5-13   Home: 3-6   Away: 2-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 Silvey, Makenzie 16-15 495 30.9 98-221 .443 26-76 .342 12-13 .923 14 65 79 4.9 24 0 38 34 2 14 234 14.6
25 Brockmeyer, Abby 5-4 127 25.4 25-62 .403 3-8 .375 20-32 .625 16 33 49 9.8 11 0 3 14 4 6 73 14.6
20 Walker, Gabby 17-15 315 18.5 61-122 .500 0-1 .000 37-72 .514 31 34 65 3.8 54 3 28 33 2 12 159 9.4
21 McCallister, Payton 18-16 561 31.2 56-168 .333 31-101 .307 22-29 .759 13 38 51 2.8 49 2 37 22 0 29 165 9.2
33 Pudlowski, Rachel 18-7 332 18.4 42-101 .416 5-12 .417 28-38 .737 22 46 68 3.8 49 0 23 38 6 17 117 6.5
05 Link, Caitlin 18-12 522 29.0 33-87 .379 19-55 .345 12-20 .600 14 57 71 3.9 29 0 49 33 2 16 97 5.4
00 Love, Quierra 18-9 380 21.1 30-84 .357 15-46 .326 7-10 .700 13 22 35 1.9 30 0 29 22 0 17 82 4.6
24 Katcher, Adrianna 18-12 443 24.6 31-87 .356 1-14 .071 2-8 .250 27 47 74 4.1 18 0 24 18 8 15 65 3.6
22 Potter, Allea 15-0 153 10.2 14-34 .412 10-24 .417 0-0 .000 5 7 12 0.8 14 0 8 8 0 2 38 2.5
23 Douvier, Janell 12-0 88 7.3 4-16 .250 0-4 .000 3-4 .750 2 20 22 1.8 19 0 6 3 1 1 11 0.9
35 Keita, Awa 3-0 16 5.3 1-7 .143 0-0 .000 0-3 .000 4 6 10 3.3 2 0 1 1 0 1 2 0.7
03 Prochaska, Sydney 6-0 33 5.5 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.2 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3465 192.5 395-994 .397 110-341 .323 143-229 .624 201 397 598 33.2 300 5 247 248 25 130 1043 57.94
Opponents 3460 192.2 413-895 .461 100-283 .353 211-289 .730 127 442 569 31.6 260 7 245 246 60 125 1137 63.17

Team Statistics SIU OPP
SCORING 1043 1137
    Points Per Game 57.9 63.2
    Scoring Margin -5.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 395-994 413-895
    Field Goal Pct .397 .461
3 POINT FG-ATT 110-341 100-283
    3PT FG Pct .323 .353
    3PT Made Per Game 6.1 5.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 143-229 211-289
    FT Pct .624 .730
    FT Made Per Game 7.9 11.7
REBOUNDS 598 569
    Rebounds Per Game 33.2 31.6
    Rebounds Margin 1.6 –
ASSISTS 247 245
    Assists Per Game 13.7 13.6
TURNOVERS 248 246
    Turnovers Per Game 13.8 13.7
    Turnovers Margin -0.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.0
STEALS 130 125
    Steals Per Game 7.2 6.9
BLOCKS 25 60
    Blocks Per Game 1.4 3.3
ATTENDANCE 50 1,675
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-6 9-186
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Southern Ill. 277 260 252 248 6 1043

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/01/21 EVANSVILLE W 59-41 0
01/02/21 EVANSVILLE W 69-51 0
01/08/21 at  Bradley L 55-77 0
01/09/21 at  Bradley L 68-80 0
01/27/21 at  Missouri St. L 44-61 1001
01/30/21 at  Loyola Chicago L 46-53 0
01/31/21 at  Loyola Chicago L 46-55 0
02/05/21 ILLINOIS ST. L 50-57 0
02/06/21 ILLINOIS ST. W 43-41 0
02/11/21 at  Drake L 70-74 246
02/12/21 at  Drake L 54-83 298
02/19/21 at  Indiana St. W 84-69 65
02/20/21 at  Indiana St. W 76-52 65
02/24/21 MISSOURI ST. L 55-67 50
02/27/21 VALPARAISO L 64-75 0
02/28/21 VALPARAISO L 63-70 0
03/05/21 UNI L 56-67 0
03/06/21 UNI L 41-64 0


